
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 Project Kickoff 73 days Thu 6/29/23 Mon 10/9/23

2 Project Organization 32 days Thu 6/29/23 Fri 8/11/23

3 Kickoff meeting with Leadership Team 1 day Thu 6/29/23 Thu 6/29/23

8 Develop Communication and Project Management Plan 10 days Fri 6/30/23 Thu 7/13/23

7 Review of previous studies and reports 14 days Wed 7/5/23 Mon 7/24/23

6 Develop Draft Master Schedule 5 days Fri 7/7/23 Thu 7/13/23

4 Meeting with Interested Parties 0 days Mon 7/10/23 Mon 7/10/23

5 SBAC MEETING 0 days Mon 7/10/23 Mon 7/10/23

9 SBAC MEETING 0 days Thu 7/20/23 Thu 7/20/23

10 Education Plan Review 10 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 8/7/23

11 Design Subcommittee Meeting 0 days Thu 7/27/23 Thu 7/27/23

12 Education Plan Meeting 0 days Mon 8/7/23 Mon 8/7/23

13 Report of review of previous work 4 days Tue 8/8/23 Fri 8/11/23

14 Designer Selection 55 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 10/9/23

27 Develop RFS for Designer 10 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 8/7/23

28 Develop Contract for RFS 5 days Tue 7/25/23 Mon 7/31/23

15 Prepare and Distribute Materials for SBAC 1 day Fri 7/28/23 Fri 7/28/23

16 SBAC MEETING 0 days Thu 8/3/23 Thu 8/3/23

17 Establish Designer Selection Subcommittee 0 days Thu 8/3/23 Thu 8/3/23

20 Develop Budget for inclusion into RFS 5 days Thu 8/3/23 Wed 8/9/23

29 Review RFS with SBAC, Town and School Department 3 days Tue 8/8/23 Thu 8/10/23

24 Advertise RFS 5 days Thu 8/10/23 Wed 8/16/23

22 Prepare and Distribute Materials for SBAC 0 days Fri 8/11/23 Fri 8/11/23

21 Preproposal Conference 0 days Wed 8/16/23 Wed 8/16/23

18 Responses Due 10 days Thu 8/17/23 Wed 8/30/23

23 SBAC MEETING 0 days Thu 8/17/23 Thu 8/17/23

25 OPM and SBAC Review of Proposals 7 days Thu 8/31/23 Fri 9/8/23

19 SBAC MEETING 0 days Thu 9/7/23 Thu 9/7/23

26 Designer Interviews 2 days Mon 9/11/23 Tue 9/12/23

30 School Building Committee - Approve Designer Contract 5 days Wed 9/13/23 Tue 9/19/23

31 SBAC MEETING 0 days Thu 9/21/23 Thu 9/21/23

32 Town Council Approve Designer Contract (Indigenous 
People's Day)

13 days Thu 9/21/23 Mon 10/9/23

33 Feasibility Study 143 days Tue 8/1/23 Thu 2/15/24

34 RFP reissue for Communications Consultant 14 days Tue 8/1/23 Fri 8/18/23

50 Survey Results Shared with the Public 25 days Wed 8/16/23 Wed 9/20/23

51 Cape Courier - General Update Survey Reminder Due 0 days Wed 8/16/23 Wed 8/16/23

52 Cape Courier - Notice of 9/20 Public Forum Deadline 0 days Fri 8/18/23 Fri 8/18/23

53 Cape Courier - Notice of 9/20 Public Forum Publication Date 0 days Wed 8/30/23 Wed 8/30/23

54 Cape Courier - Notice of 9/20 Public Forum Deadline 0 days Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/1/23

55 Cape Courier - Notice of 9/20 Public Forum Publication Date 0 days Wed 9/13/23 Wed 9/13/23

56 Public Forum - Share survey results with community 0 days Wed 9/20/23 Wed 9/20/23

35 Designer Project Startup 10 days Tue 10/10/23 Mon 10/23/23

37 Designer Validates Existing Condition & Develops Preliminary Program20 days Tue 10/10/23 Mon 11/6/23

40 Designer Develops Preliminary Alternatives & Costs 40 days Tue 10/10/23 Mon 12/4/23

41 Introduce Public to Design Team 19 days Fri 9/15/23 Thu 10/12/23

42 Cape Courier - Notice of 10/12 Public Forum Deadline 0 days Fri 9/15/23 Fri 9/15/23

43 Cape Courier - Notice of 10/12 Public Forum Publication Date 0 days Wed 9/27/23 Wed 9/27/23

44 Cape Courier - Notice of 10/12 Public Forum Deadline 0 days Fri 9/29/23 Fri 9/29/23

45 Cape Courier - Notice of 10/12 Public Forum Publication Date 0 days Wed 10/11/23 Wed 10/11/23

46 Public Forum - Introduce architect, discuss design process, hear 
public comment.

0 days Thu 10/12/23 Thu 10/12/23

36 Designer Kickoff Meeting 0 days Mon 10/23/23 Mon 10/23/23

38 Public Meeting to Communicate Existing Conditions & School Needs 0 days Mon 11/6/23 Mon 11/6/23

39 Public Forum - Present solution options to the community 0 days Thu 1/11/24 Thu 1/11/24

47 Preliminary Options Presented to SBAC 0 days Mon 12/4/23 Mon 12/4/23

48 Final Development of Alternatives 20 days Tue 12/5/23 Mon 1/1/24

49 Final Alternatives Presented to Public 0 days Mon 1/1/24 Mon 1/1/24

57 SBAC votes on Preferred Solution 0 days Thu 1/4/24 Thu 1/4/24

58 Development of Preferred Solution 10 days Fri 1/5/24 Thu 1/18/24

59 SBAC Presentation of Preferred Solution 0 days Thu 1/18/24 Thu 1/18/24

60 Designer finalizes Program and Cost for Preferred Solution 20 days Fri 1/19/24 Thu 2/15/24

61 Public Presentation of Preferred Solution 0 days Thu 2/15/24 Thu 2/15/24

62 Conceptual Design (Preliminary Schematic Design) 204 days Fri 2/16/24 Wed 11/27/24

63 Development of Preliminary Conceptual Design 30 days Fri 2/16/24 Thu 3/28/24

64 50% Conceptual Design Estimate 10 days Fri 3/29/24 Thu 4/11/24

65 Public Presentation of 50% Conceptual Design 0 days Thu 4/11/24 Thu 4/11/24

66 Development of Final Conceptual Design 25 days Fri 4/12/24 Thu 5/16/24

67 100% Conceptual Design Estimate 5 days Fri 5/17/24 Thu 5/23/24

68 Finalize Project Budget and Community Tax Impact 14 days Fri 5/24/24 Wed 6/12/24

69 SBAC Vote to Approve Conceptual Design 0 days Wed 6/12/24 Wed 6/12/24

70 Town Council Vote on Referendum Budget 0 days Wed 6/12/24 Wed 6/12/24

71 Community Presentations 120 days Thu 6/13/24 Wed 11/27/24

72 Funding (Approve) the Project 0 days Wed 11/27/24 Wed 11/27/24

73 Approval of Funding 0 days Wed 11/27/24 Wed 11/27/24
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